GLAXOSMITHKLINE PLC Form 6-K April 12, 2011

FORM 6-K

#### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For period ending April 2011

GlaxoSmithKline plc (Name of registrant)

980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9GS (Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F

Form 20-F x Form 40-F

--

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No x

GlaxoSmithKline plc (the "Company") announces that in accordance with the authority granted by shareholders at the Company's Annual General Meeting on 6th May 2010 it purchased 650,000 of its Ordinary shares of 25 pence each ("shares") on 12 April 2011.

The highest price paid per share was 1236.5 pence per share.

The lowest price paid per share was 1221 pence per share.

The shares will be cancelled.

Following the cancellation of these shares; the Company holds 493,224,284 of its shares in Treasury, representing 8.71% of the total issued share capital of the Company and 9.54% of the total voting rights.

The Company has 5,167,038,881 shares in issue (excluding Treasury shares). This number represents the total voting rights in the Company and may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which they can determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in the Company under the Financial Services Authority's Disclosure and Transparency Rules.

This announcement does not constitute, or form part of, an offer or any solicitation of an offer to purchase or subscribe for securities in any jurisdiction and is in conformity with the Financial Services Authority's Disclosure and Transparency Rules.

### Edgar Filing: GLAXOSMITHKLINE PLC - Form 6-K

#### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorised.

GlaxoSmithKline plc (Registrant)

Date: April 12 2011

#### By: VICTORIA WHYTE

-----

Victoria Whyte Authorised Signatory for and on behalf of GlaxoSmithKline plc

iv>

State below in reasonable detail why Forms 10-K, 20-F, 11-K, 10-Q, 10-D, N-SAR, N-CSR, or the transition report or portion thereof, could not be filed within the prescribed time period.

The Company needs additional time to finalize its financial statements in order to insure accurate reporting of its financial condition and results of operations for the quarterly period ended October 31, 2007, as well as to complete a review of its Form 10-QSB by its accountants and attorneys. The Company undertakes the responsibility to file such quarterly report no later than five days following the prescribed due date.

#### **PART IV - OTHER INFORMATION**

(1) Name and telephone number of person to contact in regard to this notification:

Anthony L. Havens	(212)	239-2666
(Name)	(Area Code)	(Telephone Number)

- (2) Have all other periodic reports required under Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 during the preceding 12 months or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such report(s) been filed? If answer is no, identify report(s). Yes x No o
- (3) Is it anticipated that any significant change in results of operation for the corresponding period for the last fiscal year will be reflected by the earnings statements to be included in the subject report or portion thereof? Yes o No x

# Edgar Filing: GLAXOSMITHKLINE PLC - Form 6-K

If so, attach an explanation of the anticipated change, both narratively and quantitatively, and, if appropriate, state the reasons why a reasonable estimate of the results cannot be made.

## Edgar Filing: GLAXOSMITHKLINE PLC - Form 6-K

# Sparta Commercial Services, Inc.

(Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

has caused this notification to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: December 17, 2007

By:<u>/s/ Anthony L. Havens</u> Anthony L. Havens Chief Executive Officer